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Meeting Name IHE Eye Care Planning Committee 
Meeting Date and Time  December 4, 2009 
Next Meeting Scheduled TBD 
Location / Dial-in Numbers 1 800 605-5167 use passcode 724635 

Gotomeeting https://www2.gotomeeting.com/register/508192450 
 

 
Agenda 

 
I. Welcome and Introductions 

 
II. Goals for Meeting and Review of Agenda  

 
III. Approval of September 18 2009 Planning Committee Minutes 

 
IV. Debriefing of 2009 The Electronic Office Showcase 

 
V. Review of Plan for the 2009-2010 Cycle 

 
VI. Next Steps/Next Meeting 

 
 

Decisions and Actions 
   

 
Decisions and Action Items 

Person 
responsible 

Timeline 

1. The Committee approved the Planning Committee 
September 18 2009 minutes.  Flora will place on the 
wiki. 

Flora 12/15/2009 

2. The group discussed what went well at the meeting and 
what didn’t: 
-Overall, about 650 people, higher than last year 
- Steady flow of people 
- People weren’t just there for the flash drive, but 
wanted an education 
- There was a lot of word of mouth, people told their 
friends about it 
- Physicians are confused, are hungry to know what is 
available for the marketplace 
- Well-organized, good venue, good overall 
- Long workflow may make it difficult to digest – maybe 
concentrate on interaction between just 2 systems 
- Use a diagram to show how things fit together/big 
posters 
-Consolidating visitors into groups seemed to work well 
-Have scheduled demonstrations/talks beforehand 
- Have both options – scheduled groups and 
presentations at theater, and individuals going through 
 
  

Planning 
Committee 

 

3. The group concluded that the marketing and Showcase 
have largely been successful but that future efforts 
should target having more vendors participate in IHE.   

Planning 
Committee 
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4. The group discussed possibilities of including more 
vendors.  The group discussed the importance of 
charge posting, or evidence-based billing.  The MPPS 
completes the information loop so that charges can be 
based on evidence that procedures have been 
performed and if changes needed to made, they can be 
made within the workflow process.  Most agreed that 
much of the value accrues from implementation of 
modality worklist, i.e., attaching the image with the right 
patient demographics and including the patient 
demographics with the image.  This allows the correct 
association of the patient with their image and improves 
workflow.  Another option is to allow for more time for 
implementation of the IOD once its released, say 1-2 
years after release.   
 
One option is to lower the bar for participation at the 
Showcase, without the stigma of the label, “works in 
progress.”  This could be conveyed by handouts 
showing what exactly had been implemented or not.   
 
More needs to be understood about what possible 
changes mean.  A lot of this revolves around business 
considerations and decisions.  The real goal of IHE Eye 
Care is to drive more standards adoption in the 
marketplace.  This will be discussed in greater detail at 
the TC meeting next week. 

Technical 
Committee 

 

 
   General Notes 

Prepared by Flora Lum 
 
Documents Discussed 
 

Meeting Minutes 
September 18, 2009 Planning Committee Minutes 
 
Scheduled Calls & Meetings  
TBD 
 
 
Participants 
The following members participated in person or by phone in the meeting. 
 
 

Attendee, Project Role Org. E-mail Address IHE 
Member 

Present 

Jim Riggi, Co-Chair Medflow jriggi@medflow.com Y X 

Linda Wedemeyer, Co-Chair Veterans Health Administration linophth@cox.net Y X 

Mark Horton Indian Health Service mark.horton@ihs.gov Y X 

Don Van Syckle AAO don@dvsconsulting.com Y  
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Attendee, Project Role Org. E-mail Address IHE 
Member 

Present 

Flora Lum, Secretary AAO flum@aao.org Y X 

Terry Ahnstedt VersaSuite tahnstedt@versasuite.com   

Ketan Bagia MDoffice ketan@mdoffice.com   

Allen Brewer Washington National Eye Center Allen.Brewer@medstar.net Y X 

Rick Butler Medflow rbutler@medflow.com Y  

Imran Chaudhri TSPi imran.chaudhri@tspi.net Y X 

Shawn Dastmalchi Carl Zeiss Meditec s.dastmalchi@meditec.zeiss.co

m 

Y  

Thai Do Topcon tdo@topcon.com Y  

Mike Flinchum MDIntellsys mike.flinchum@mdintellesys
.com 

 X 

Brian Gegan Eyefinity/Officemate Brian.gegan@eyefinity.com   

Shagun Grover TSG Integrations sgrover@tsgintegrations.com Y X 

Alan Golota Ophthalmic Tools apgolota@ophthalmictools.com  X 

Elliott Hutton Carl Zeiss Meditec E.Hutton@meditec.zeiss.com Y X 

Doug Johnson Compulink doug@asknice.com   

Surrender Kappor TSG Integrations slkapoor@tsgintegrations.co
m 

Y X 

Artur Kowalski Topcon Artur.kowalski@topcon.com Y X 

Tobias Kurzke Carl Zeiss Meditec t.kurzke@meditec.zeiss.com Y X 

Eugene Leung NextGen eleung@nextgen.com  X 

Raj Limaye Consultant rlimaye@yahoo.com  X 

Rachel Mandac Compulink rmandac@compulink.com  X 

Hiro Matsuzaki Nidek Hiro_Matsuzaki@nidek.com   

Brad Nordstrom Clarity Medical Systems bnordstrom@claritymsi.com   

Ken Pearson Kowa ken@kowa.com   

Michael Plotkin Topcon m.plotkin@topcon.com Y  

Heiko Roesch Heidelberg Engineering Heiko.roesch@heidelbergengin

eering.com 

Y  

Tara Roy NextGen troy@nextgen.com  X 

Ulrich Sauer Carl Zeiss Meditec ulrich.sauer@meditec.zeiss.
com 

Y X 

Jay Shah MDoffice jay@mdoffice.com   

Sascha Stops ifa systems sstops@integration-ag.com   

David Silverstone ASCRS silverstone@theeyecaregroup.c

om 

Y  

Bryan Thorell Management Plus bthorell@managementplus.com Y  

Roberto Witt Carl Zeiss Meditec R.Witt@zeiss.meditec.com Y  

Brad Yates OIS byates@oisi.com   
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